
Opening Hours – Vasaloppet's Winter Week 2023

Sälen Mora

Customer Service The Vasaloppet Start Tingshusparken Centrumkyrkan

Stadium

Thursday, Feb. 23 09.00–20.00 12.00–18.00 12.00–18.00 12.00–20.00 12.00–20.00

Friday, Feb. 24 08.00–19.00 10.00–20.00 10.00–20.00 10.00–20.00 10.00–20.00 10.00–19.00

08.00–19.00 10.00–20.00 10.00–20.00 10.00–20.00 10.00–20.00 10.00–19.00

Sunday, Feb. 26 08.00–21.00 10.00–19.00 10.00–20.00 09.00–21.00

08.00–21.00 12.00–18.00 11.00–20.00 08.00–21.00

Tuesday, Feb. 28 08.00–19.00 11.00–18.00 09.00–20.00

Wednesday, Mar. 1 10.00–15.00

Thursday, Mar. 2 08.00–18.00 12.00–20.00 12.00–20.00 12.00–20.00 12.00–20.00

Friday, Mar. 3 08.00–20.00 11.00–20.00 10.00–20.00 11.00–20.00

Saturday, Mar. 4 08.00–20.00 09.00–20.00 09.00–20.00 08.30–19.00 10.00–19.00 08.00–16.00

Sunday, Mar. 5 08.00–21.00 05.00–08.00 05.00–08.00 11.00–20.00 12.00–21.30

Monday, Mar. 6 09.00–16.00 07.00–13.00

Start numbers that are not collected the day before the race will be at the race office at your start location:

Vasaloppet 30 Feb. 24 – Oxberg 07.00 Öppet Spår Monday Feb. 27 – Sälen 05.00 Nattvasan 45 Mar. 3 – Oxberg 17.00

Tjejvasan Feb. 25 – Oxberg 07.00 Vasaloppet 45 Feb. 28 – Oxberg 07.00 Nattvasan 30 Mar. 3 – Oxberg 17.00

Ungdomsvasan Feb. 26 – Eldris 08.00, Hökberg 08.30 Stafettvasan Mar. 3 – Sälen 05.30 Vasaloppet Mar. 5 – Sälen 05.00

Öppet Spår Sunday Feb. 26 – Sälen 05.00 Nattvasan 90 Mar. 3 – Sälen 09.00

Kyrkogatan 
(the pedestrian street)

Phone
+46(0)250-39200

Race Office
Start numbers ¹

Seeding

Race Office
Start numbers ¹

Seeding

Stadium
The Vasaloppet Trade Fair

Food trucks

Diplomas & frames
Medal engraving

Saturday, Feb. 25

05.00–08.00
12.00–20.00

05.00–08.00
12.00–20.00

Monday, Feb. 27
05.00–08.00
12.00–18.00

05.00–08.00
12.00–18.00

05.30–09.00
12.00–20.00

05.30–09.00
12.00–20.00

¹ Start numbers Start numbers for Vasaloppet 30, Tjejvasan, Ungdomsvasan, Öppet Spår Sundag, Öppet Spår Mondag and Vasaloppet 45 can be collected from Thursday, February 23.
Start numbers for Stafettvasan, Nattvasan 90, Nattvasan 45, Nattvasan 30 and Vasaloppet 10 can be collected from Sunday, February 26. Start numbers for Vasaloppet 10 can only be 
collected at the race office in Mora. 
Start numbers for Vasaloppet can be collected from Thursday, March 2. 


